



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04241101 November 01, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4W90

**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 1031 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45333715201 (\*)

**Contract Desc:** SR-9/I-95 FR N. OF SUNRISE BLVD TO S. OF CYPRESS CREEK RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,517,528.00	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,566,808.95	101.96%
3	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,650,415.94	105.28%
4	MANPOWER IRRIGATION & SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,664,194.00	105.83%
5	SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,150,164.00	125.13%
	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04241101 November 01, 2024      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E4W90  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 1031 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45333715201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR-9/I-95 FR N. OF SUNRISE BLVD TO S. OF CYPRESS CREEK RD

The work under this Contract consists of Landscaping and Irrigation along State Road 9 (I-95) from north of SR 838 (Sunrise Blvd,) to south of Cypress Creek Road.

This is a Lump Sum Contract with only one pay item listed in the Contract.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

•REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience Form Landscaping 850-070-09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) VISUALSCAPE INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 45333715201		(1.000) LS	2,517,528.00000	2,517,528.00	2,566,808.95000	2,566,808.95	2,650,415.94000	2,650,415.94
<b>0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,517,528.00</b>		<b>\$2,566,808.95</b>		<b>\$2,650,415.94</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,517,528.00</b>		<b>\$2,566,808.95</b>		<b>2,650,415.94</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4W90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MANPOWER IRRIGATION & SERVICES, INC		(5) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 45333715201		(1.000) LS	2,664,194.00000	2,664,194.00	3,150,164.00000	3,150,164.00		
<b>0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,664,194.00</b>		<b>\$3,150,164.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,664,194.00</b>		<b>\$3,150,164.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04241101    November 01, 2024    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E4W90

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*